



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 39/2026

BIZLOAN PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

versus

SUDHIR YADAV & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondents. He submits that the dispute can be resolved in case the matter is referred to mediation.
2. In view of the above, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre (Samadhan). Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Centre on 11.02.2026 at 03:00 p.m.
3. List before Court for reporting settlement, if any, on 13.04.2026.
4. In the meanwhile, reply to the petition, if any, be filed by the respondents.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/dss